The conversion of warrants into equity shares is to be done before the expiry of eighteen

(18) months from the date of allotment of warrants in terms of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations,

2018.

VII. The intent of the promoters, directors or key management personnel of the issuer to

subscribe to the offer:

Promoters of the Company are subscribing to the issue to the extent of number of warrants

proposed to be issued, written against their names, as detailed in the following table:

S.No. Proposed Allottees Category  No of Warrants

1 Mr. Rajinder Mittal Promoter 6,00,000

2. Ms. Sunita Mittal Promoter 5,00,000

3. Mr. Kushal Mittal Promoter 5,81,334

4. Ms. Sara Garg Promoter Group 11,00,000

5. Mr. Ramesh Chander Nayyar Director 25,000

Except these warrants, promoters are not subscribing any other securities in the proposed

issue. All other proposed allottees belongs to Non-Promoter and Public Category.

VIII. The Shareholding Pattern of the issuer before and after the preferential issue

Category Pre-Issue Shareholding

Structure

Warrants

to be

allotted

Post Issue

Shareholding

(Presuming full

conversion of

Warrants)

 No. of shares %  No. of

shares

% *

A)  Promoter Shareholding

Indian

a) Individuals & HUF 14818827 61.36% 2781334 17600161 59.19%

b) Any Other Director or

Directors Relatives

- - - - -

   Page | 23

Sub Total (A)(1) 14818827 61.36% 2781334 17600161 59.19%

2) Foreign Promoters - -

Total Promoter

Shareholding

A=A1 +A2

14818827 61.36% 2781334 17600161 59.19%

B) Public Shareholding

B1) Institutional

Investors

555 0.0023% 100000 100555 0.34%

B2) Central Govt./Stat

Govt./POI

  - - -

B3) Non-Institutional Investors

Individuals 5439952 22.53% 1270000 6709952 22.57%

Body Corporate 2933678 12.15% 1432000 4365678 14.68%

Others (Including

NRI, Clearing Members,

HUF)

956988 3.96% - 956988 3.22%

Total Public Shareholding

B=B1+B2+ B3

9331173 38.64% 2802000 12133173 40.81%

C) Non-Promoter - Non-

Public

- - -

Grand Total (A+B+C)  24150000 100.00% 5583334 29733334 100.00%

* These percentages have been calculated on the basis of post preferential issue capital on

fully diluted basis i.e. Rs. 29,73,33,340 (Rupees Twenty-Nine Crore Seventy-Three Lakhs

Thirty-Three Thousand Three Hundred and Forty only) divided into 2,97,33,334 (Two

Crore Ninety-Seven Lacs Thirty-Three Thousand Three Hundred and Forty only) Equity

Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each.

Notes:

(1) The pre-issue shareholding pattern is as on the latest BENPOS date i.e. January 6, 2023

(2) Post shareholding structure may change depending upon any other corporate action in

between.